

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2021.1001
Released – 18 November 2021**

Thank you for your email received 10 November 2021 requesting information regarding 3rd party temporary staffing providers.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Please can you provide the following information for financial years FY2016/17, FY2017/18, FY2018/19, FY2019/20, FY2020/21, current financial year to date (FY2021/22 YTD):

- 1) Please provide the top 5 ON framework 3rd Party 3rd Party providers for nursing staff, by name, used by your trust for each of the listed financial years***
- 2) Please provide the total annual expenditure for each of the top 5 ON framework 3rd Party providers, for nursing staff, used by your trust for each of the listed financial years***
- 3) Please provide the top 5 OFF framework 3rd Party 3rd Party providers for nursing staff, by name, used by your trust for each of the listed financial years***
- 4) Please provide the total annual expenditure for each of the top 5 OFF framework 3rd Party providers, for nursing staff, used by your trust for each of the listed financial years***

Please see completed information detailed below.

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

2021.1001

Please can you name the top 5 ON framework 3rd Party providers for nursing staff used by your trust for each of the listed fi							
	FY2016/17	FY2017/18	FY2018/19	FY2019/20	FY2020/21	FY2021/22 (YTD)	
Top 5 3rd party ON-framework Providers	1	Newlands	Newlands	TLTP	TLTP	TLTP	
	2	Mayfair	Pertemps	Athona	Newlands	TFS Hcare Athona	
	3	Pertemps	Go Tec	Atlantis	TFS Hcare	Athona TFS Hcare	
	4	Pulse	Atlantis	Pertemps	Pulse	Medics Pro Medics Pro	
	5	Atlantis	TFS Hcare	Newlands	Athona	Day Webster Newlands	
Please provide the total annual expenditure for each of the top 5 ON framework 3rd Party providers for nursing staff, used by your trust for each of the li							
	FY2016/17 (£)	FY2017/18 (£)	FY2018/19 (£)	FY2019/20 (£)	FY2020/21 (£)	FY2021/22 (YTD) (£)	
	1	£ 83,296.83	£ 262,294.77	£ 146,961.61	£ 444,564.82	£ 475,877.09	£ 556,537.49
	2	£ 79,560.51	£ 146,321.22	£ 50,008.07	£ 552,420.52	£ 677,565.12	£ 289,721.21
	3	£ 62,518.41	£ 225,561.86	£ 46,556.49	£ 588,161.81	£ 423,542.03	£ 254,107.79
	4	£ 57,562.99	£ 122,678.78	£ 38,458.72	£ 374,599.14	£ 333,639.19	£ 175,248.39
	5	£ 53,988.71	£ 156,948.12	£ 24,064.41	£ 409,057.80	£ 479,228.78	£ 101,087.42

Please can you name the top 5 OFF framework 3rd Party providers for nursing staff used by your trust for each of the listed fi							
	FY2016/17	FY2017/18	FY2018/19	FY2019/20	FY2020/21	FY2021/22 (YTD)	
Top 5 3rd party OFF-framework Providers	1	Mediconnect	Superior Care	Superior Care	Superior Care	Superior Care	Go Tec
	2	Superior Care	Team 24				Superior Care
	3	-					We Guard
	4	-					
	5	-					
Please provide the total annual expenditure for each of the top 5 OFF framework 3rd Party providers for nursing staff, used by your trust for each of the li							
	FY2016/17 (£)	FY2017/18 (£)	FY2018/19 (£)	FY2019/20 (£)	FY2020/21 (£)	FY2021/22 (YTD) (£)	
	1	£ 8,617.33	£ 38,576.38	£ 1,037.68	£ 218,391.86	£ 27,603.52	£ 38,311.98
	2	£ 603.08	£ 5,520.76				£ 4,199.80
	3						£ 4,103.00
	4						
	5						